

TITLE SUIT NO. 293 of 2025 CNRNO. WBCC01-002684-2025
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge-Bench-IV.(Code No.WB1238)

Order No.02
Dated: 20.02.2025

To day the matter is fixed for S. R. and A. D. and appearance.

Ld. Advocate of the plaintiff an application under order 39 Rule 1 read with sec. 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Hd. Ld Advocate for the plaintiff.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff also files a adjournment petition on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 21.02.2025 for hearing of injunction petition under order 39 Rule 1 read with sec. 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure. dtd.20.02.2025

Judge- Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta.