

Title Suit No. 293 OF 2025CNR No.WBCC01-002684-2025
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench-IV(Code No. WB01238)

Order No. 05
Dated: 20.03.2025

*Today the matter is fixed for S. R. and A. D., appearance and show cause.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira along with a petition praying for
extended the ad interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.
Considered, The prayer is allowed.
Fix 22.04.2025 for S. R. and A. D., appearance and show cause.
Let the ad interim order of injunction be extended till next date.*

*Judge-Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta.*