

Title Suit No. 293 OF 2025CNR No.WBCC01-002684-2025  
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench-IV(Code No. WB01238)

Order No. 06  
Dated: 24.04.2025

Today the matter is fixed for S. R. and A. D., appearance and show cause.  
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira along with postal receipt and track  
Consignment report as marked with ' item on hold Door Locked Intimation Served.'  
Plaintiff also files a petition supported by an affidavit with prayer to extended the  
ad interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.  
Considered. The prayer is allowed.  
One unversed S. R. returned with bailiff report marked with 'date may kindly  
extended'.  
Issue the same at once.  
Fix 21.05.2025 for S. R. and A. D., appearance and show cause.  
**Let the ad interim order of injunction be extended till next date.**

Judge-Bench-IV  
City Civil Court, Calcutta.