

Title Suit No. 293 of 2025 CNR No.WBCC01-002684-2025  
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu, Ld. Judge Bench-IV (Code No. WB 01238)

Order No. 08

Dated: 11.07.2025

To day the matter is fixed for appropriate steps by the plaintiff for service upon the defendants.

**In view of the Resolution of Local Bar Association, “not to pass any adverse order from 12.30 P. M. to the rest of the day” the case is adjourned to day.**

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files hazira with an application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction on the ground stated therein.

Considered. The prayer is allowed.

Fix **11.08.2025** for appropriate steps by the plaintiff for service upon the defendants.

**The ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date.**

Judge Bench-IV  
City Civil Court, Calcutta.