

Title Suit No. 293 of 2025
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 10
10.09.2025

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

Requisites are filed by the plaintiff today for service upon the defendants.

Let the same be issued.

One application has been filed by the plaintiff praying for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

To 24.10.2025 for SR/AD.

The ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta