

Title Suit No. 293 of 2025
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
Jo Code: WB01238

Order No. 12
24.11.2025

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

An application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction is filed.

The matter is fixed today for SR/AD.

No S/R is received.

From the track reports filed by the plaintiff on the earlier occasion, it appears that none of the service through post was served upon the respective defendants.

Considering the same, service upon the defendants cannot be accepted to be complete.

To 23.12.2025 for S.R.

Issue reminder to the Department regarding S.R.

The ad-interim order of injunction is extended till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta