

Title Suit No. 293 of 2025
Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB01238

Order No. 13

23.12.2025

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff is present.

An application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction is filed.

S.R returned without service.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff seeks time to take appropriate steps for substituted service.

To 11.02.2026 for steps by the plaintiff for substituted service upon the defendant.

The ad-interim order be extended till the next date(including X-mas Vacation).

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta