

**Title Suit No. 293 of 2025**  
**Present: Subhrajit Basu, Judge, Bench-IV**  
**J.O. Code: WB01238**

**Order No. 14**  
**11.02.2026**

Ld. Advocates for the plaintiff is present.

The matter is fixed today for steps by the plaintiff for substituted service upon the defendants.

There is a Resolution of the Local Bar Association on account of death of the senior Member.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files application under Order 5 Rule 20 read with Section 151 of the CPC praying for service of summons upon the defendants by way of paper publication in daily newspapers on the ground stated therein along with another application for extension of ad-interim order of injunction.

Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff also files draft notice for paper publication. Let the same be kept with the record.

To 12.03.2026 for hearing of the application under Order 5 Rule 20 read with Section 151 of the CPC dated 11.02.2026 filed by the plaintiff.

The ad-interim order be extended till the next date.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Sd/-

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**

**Judge, Bench-IV**  
**City Civil Court, Calcutta**