

Title Suit No. 293 of 2025
CNR No.WBCC01-002684-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.16
25.03.2026

The suit is posted for report from the office.

Plaintiff files hazira. Office gave a report with remark defective.

Plaintiff filed one draft notice for publication. Let the same be sent to the office for verification.

Plaintiff has also filed an application under Section 151 of CPC supported by an affidavit with a prayer for extended the ad-interim injunction order dated 21.02.2025.

Heard Considered and prayer for extension of ad-interim injunction dated 21.02.2025 is allowed.

Let the ad-interim order dated 21.02.2025 be extended till next date.

Fix **09.04.2026** for office report and further order.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta