

Title Suit No. 293 of 2025
CNR No. WBCC 01-002684-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.17
09.04.2026

The suit is posted for office report in regard to draft of paper publication under Order 5 Rule 20 of CPC.

Plaintiff files hazira along with an application for extension of ad interim injunction dated 21.02.2025 supported by an affidavit.

It appears from record that office has approved the draft of the paper publication filed by the plaintiff.

Let it be issued to the plaintiff for publication.

Heard the submission over the application for extension of ad-interim injunction considered and prayer is allowed

Let the ad interim injunction be extended till next date.

Fix **07.05.2026** for submission of the paper after publication.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta