

T.S 293 of 2025
CNR No.WBCC01-002684-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman, Judge, Bench-IV
J.O. Code: WB00700

Order No.18

07.05.2026

The suit is posted for submission of paper publication.

Plaintiff files Legal notice published on 20.04.2026 in the daily English News Paper “The Statesman”.

Even after publication of the said legal notice in the daily news paper neither the defendant no.1 nor the defendant no.2 appeared before the Court

Accordingly, the suit shall proceed ex-parte against both the defendants.

Plaintiff has also filed an application under Section 151 CPC for extension of ad interim injunction dated 21.02.2025.

Heard the application for extension of ad interim injunction.

Considered the entire facts and circumstances it appears to me that the defendants did not turn up.

Accordingly the ad interim injunction became absolute till disposal of the suit.

Fix 02.07.2026 for exparte hearing.

D/C by me

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta

Sd/-

Judge, Bench-IV
City Civil Court, Calcutta